A2 A1
5 4
6
CS-106
12
3 1
2
14

• Socket CS-106 (clip incl.)
• Connector S10-B
Ordering example
Data at Tamb. =20°C (standard coil)
Contact material
Switching load AC1/DC1
Peak inrush power
Switching cycles mech. /electr.(AC1)
Operation voltage AC50Hz/DC
Power consumption AC/DC
Triggering delay / release time
Connection No. on socket ➞
Designation according to DIN/EN 50011 ➞
 = contact opening < 3mm
Connection with
interface socket CS-106
Control relays
3 Au
Signal relays
10 Au
35,5
W
H
:1
2,
5
x
29
Miniature
industrial relays
Relay like ..T13, but with
10 gold plated contacts
the double-contact relay
with highest switching relia-
bility for signal circuits ranging
from 1mA 5V.
Recommended upto
0,2A 30V.
This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
*) CS-106 standard delivery
Busbar
S10-B
(Option)
Term. 2 (11)
Term. 5 (A2)
+
78
4
z
A2 A1
5
2
14 122224
A2 A1
56
1121
CS-109
3 124
8 9 721
1324
11
8 756B1A2 A1
24 1222 14
2
4
6
8
1
3
5
7CS-18
C7-A20 C7-T21 C7-T22 C7-W10
22,5

• Socket CS-18 or S7-P
• Retaining clip RC-G (option)
Ordering example
Data at Tamb. =20°C (standard coil  )
Contact material
Switching load AC1/DC1
Peak inrush power
Switching cycles mech. /electr.(AC1)
Operation voltage
Power consumption per channel
Triggering delay / release time
Connection No. on socket ➞
Designation according to DIN/EN 50011 ➞
 = contact opening < 3mm
Connectio with socket
CS-18
View on
solder side
35,5
W
H
:2
2
x
28
Case Case Case
Case
Case
This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
Solid-state
relays  KA,KD
CR 2.01/9.03 E
2x
KA108 KA115 KA208
KA108 / DC12-24 V
KA115 / UC12-24 V
KA208 / DC12-24 V
DC10...30Vd
UA1: ≤ 6V
12ms
10mA (24V)
8A (20ms)
3mA
50/60Hz
≤1,5V
20A (20ms)
3mA
50/60Hz
≤1,5V
DC10...30Vd
UA1: ≤ 6V
12ms
10mA (24V)
8A (20ms)
3mA
50/60Hz
≤1,5V
UC10...30Vu
UA1: ≤ 6V
12ms
10mA (24V)
KD
6-12, 12-24
KD125 / DC ..... V KD215 / DC12-24 V KD315 / DC12-24 V
4
8 7
+
1
6
2
5k
K K
12

• Socket CS-18 or S7-P
• Retaining clip RC-G (option)
Ordering example
This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
1PNP (noc)
15A (20ms)
<100 A
50mΩ
2x1PNP (noc)
15A (20ms)
<100 A
50mΩ
3x1PNP (noc)
15A (20ms)
<100 A
50mΩ
CR 2.01/9.03 E
Case Case Case
Case Case Case